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Procurement Division 

400 Rivermont Drive, Columbia, SC 29210 
803-602-0831 Direct   803-771-8722 Fax 

nkelley@riverbanks.org Email  
 

AMENDMENT TO SOLICITATION 
AMENDMENT NO. 2                              ISSUE DATE: 05/20/2025 
 
SOLICITATION NO. B2025-05-05        DATED:  05/06/2025     
   
PROJECT: Waste Collection Services    
 

Questions to Answers  
 
This addendum includes answers to questions. 
 
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS: 
 
All questions received by companies through May 19, 2025 by 3:00 PM EST, have been combined and answered in red 
below. 
 
QUESTION 1): The bid specifies the number of days per week for service for the containers, but not the actual day of the 
week.  Do you have specific days each container needs to be picked up to align with your business/guest schedule? For 
example, can all containers scheduled for 3 x’s a week be serviced on MWF, or do some of the containers have different 3 
days for weekly schedule? (Same questions for 4 x’s week service) 
ANSWER 1): All the 6 yard and 8 yard containers shall be emptied on the same day of the week. For 3 x’s a week it 
shall be Monday, Wednesday and Saturday after park hours, ideally between the hours of 12am – 6am.  For 4 x’s a 
week it shall be Monday, Wednesday, Friday and Saturday after park hours, ideally between the hours of 12am – 
6am 
 
QUESTION 2): When is the official start date of the new agreement? 
 ANSWER 2): July 1, 2025 – the contract with the current vendor ends on June 30, 2025 
 
 
 
Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment by one of the following methods: (a) By signing and returning one 
copy of this amendment with your bid; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the bid submitted; 
or separate letter which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  Failure of your acknowledgment 
to be received at the Purchasing Office prior to the hour and date of the opening may result in rejection of your offer.  If by 
virtue of this amendment, you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter, provided 
such letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date 
specified. 
 
 
 
 
COMPANY NAME: _____________________________________________________________ 
 
NAME & TITLE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE______________________________ 
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AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE _____________________________________________________ 
 
Noelle Kelley 
Noelle Kelley 
Procurement Manager 


